PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3556784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRILLIAN CORPORATION	11/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTAX-BRILLIAN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6414337
Patent Number:	6693613
Patent Number:	5963289
Patent Number:	5991084
Patent Number:	5771124
Patent Number:	6055110
Patent Number:	6542307
Patent Number:	6563648
Patent Number:	6587172
Patent Number:	7161570
Patent Number:	6433935
Patent Number:	6404557
Patent Number:	5920298
Patent Number:	6078303
Patent Number:	6104367
Patent Number:	6144353
Patent Number:	6046716
Patent Number:	6329971
Patent Number:	6304239
Patent Number:	6140983

PATENT REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0357

503510158

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7359023
Patent Number:	6636287
Patent Number:	6717561
Patent Number:	6700557
Patent Number:	6850218
Patent Number:	6034653
Patent Number:	6756963
Patent Number:	6490104
Patent Number:	6864861
Patent Number:	6280054
Patent Number:	6488389
Patent Number:	6727872
Patent Number:	6972745
Patent Number:	6731257
Patent Number:	6999052
Patent Number:	6867839
Patent Number:	6686977
Patent Number:	6034758
Patent Number:	6888583
Patent Number:	6618031
Patent Number:	6275277
Patent Number:	6825909
Patent Number:	5973845
Patent Number:	6094181
Patent Number:	6275714
Patent Number:	6762738
Patent Number:	6326958
Patent Number:	6469766
Patent Number:	6448962
Patent Number:	6714179
Patent Number:	6738056
Patent Number:	6744415
Patent Number:	6801213
Patent Number:	6373497
Patent Number:	6744443
Patent Number:	5892624
Patent Number:	5959781
Patent Number:	6177967

PATENT REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0358

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6476415
Patent Number:	6890786
Patent Number:	6339417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121407-203664 (BRILLIAN)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY HOUK	
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Houk/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Brilllian Name Change Articles#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036777 FRAME: 0359

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:55 PM 11/30/2005
FILED 04:48 PM 11/30/2005
SRV 050972964 - 3648853 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BRILLIAN CORPORATION

Brillian Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, amending ARTICLE I thereof in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Syntax-Brillian Corporation."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was approved by the stockholders of the Corporation at a meeting duly called and held upon notice on November 29, 2005.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Brillian Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Vincent F. Sollitto, Jr., its President and Chief Executive Officer, as of the 30th day of November, 2005.

BRILLIAN CORPORATION

Vincent F. Sollitto, Jr.

President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 10/05/2015